EN: User Manual

ES: Manual de usuario
IT: Manuale utente
RU: PykosoacTeo

P ERIREEAE
cus il Jd AR

ANKER

User Manual

PowerExpand+ 7-in-1 USB-C PD Ethernet Hub
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FR: Manuel de I'utilisateur
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nonb3osarens

DE: Verwendung des Hubs | ES: Uso del concentrador
FR: Utilisation de votre hub | IT: Utilizzo dell'hub

PT: Como usar seu Hub | RU: Micnonb3osaue KoHLeHTpatopa

CN: IR SELLEE | TW: ERIERRIREE
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We recommend using a 60W PD (Power Delivery) :
charger: 48W for charging the connected laptop
and 12W for powering the hub.

DE:  Wirempfehlen die Verwendung eines 60-W-PD (Power
Delivery)-Ladegeréts: 48 W zum Laden des angeschlossenen
Laptops und 12 W zum Betreiben des Hubs.

ES: Se recomienda usar un cargador PD (suministro de
alimentacién) de 60 W: 48 W se utilizan para cargar el
ordenador mévil conectado y los otros 12 W para
alimentar el concentrador.

FR:  Nous recommandons I'utilisation d'un chargeur de 60
W : 48 W pour charger I'ordinateur portable connecté
et 12 W pour alimenter le hub.

IT:  Siconsiglia di utilizzare un caricabatterie PD (Power
Delivery) da 60 W: 48 W per ricaricare il computer
portatile e 12 W per alimentare I'hub.

PT: Recomendamos a utilizagdo de um carregador de

fornecimento de energia de 60 W: 48 W para carregar

»02

RU:

CN:

T™W:

KO:

o computador portatil e 12 W para alimentar o
concentrador.

PeKoMeH1yeTcA 1CMomb30BaTh 3apAAHOE YCTPOMCTBO Ha
60 BT PD: 48 BT Ans 3apAzKM NOAKIOYEHHOTO HOYTOYKa 1
12 BT ANA NWTaHWA KOHLIEHTPaTopa.

BIUFEAES 60WPD (#teBgE7)) BIZSERER: 48W A
FrOERNERARBRETEE, 12W BT kLS HE,
FFIEEEE{EER 60W PD (Power Delivery) 757528 : 48W A
AR ERETEE, 12W B AR HE,
60WH IDPD(Power Delivery) s It B aa % 150N <
2EV, /— FPCOFEBNIZABWDHS. /\T MK
NFNR2WDOHADBEE LY T,

60W PD(Power Delivery) Z87| A8 #apiLICH
olzisl =2 S5t o 480, 3120) H2i2 33
She Hl12W7 AR EL|CE
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60W: 48W v (PD) 7900 w1 yona wnnwn'? Ymin - HE
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Devices are usually rated as follows:

DE:
ES:

Normalerweise gelten folgende Werte fiir Geréte:

Los dispositivos suelen tener la siguiente potencia
nominal:

Les périphériques sont généralement classés comme suit :
| dispositivi sono solitamente classificati come segue:

Os dispositivos sdo normalmente classificados da
seguinte forma:

: YCTpOiiCTBa pacnpeAenaiTCa Creayolvm 06pasom:
: IREEEMABIT ¢
T™W:

EIRBBEHDRIOT ¢
HEBTLICEEREEERIE. LUTOEY TY,
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Mouse
DE: Maus | ES: Ratén
FR: Souris | IT: Mouse
PT: Mouse | RU: Mbiwb
CN: A7 | TW: R
JP: TR | KO: OtRA
skl :AR | 20W:HE

100 mA

Camera
DE: Kamera | ES: Cadmara
FR: Appareil photo | IT: Fotocamera
PT: Camera | RU: Kamepa
CN:ABHL | TW:
IP: A | KO: Fei2t
1<) :AR | nn'2¥n:HE

300 mA

Keyboard

DE: Tastatur | ES: Teclado

FR: Clavier | IT: Tastiera

PT: Teclado | RU: Kaevatypa

CN: & | TW: 8

P F— R | KO:7[2EE
il A 5AR | nTn (HE

500 mA

HD

External hard drive
DE: Externe Festplatte
ES: Disco duro externo
FR: Disque dur externe
IT: Disco rigido esterno
PT: Disco rigido externo
RU: BHewHwin xecTkui auck
CN: SR8 | TW: SV ARERTR
P AMSFN— R RS54 7
KO: 2/ st= =2tol=
yae AR | aivn nwp p:HE
RS ER L]

900 mA
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Q To transfer data at maximum speed, your
computer, peripherals, cables and software must
all support USB 3.0.

DE: Damit die Dateniibertragung bei maximaler
Geschwindigkeit erfolgt, missen |hr Computer sowie
Ihre Peripheriegerate, Kabel und Softwareprodukte
durchgehend USB 3.0 unterstiitzen.

ES: Para transferir datos a la maxima velocidad, el
ordenador, los cables de los periféricos y el software
deben ser compatibles con USB 3.0.

FR:  Pour transférer des données a une vitesse maximale,
votre ordinateur, vos périphériques, vos cables et votre
logiciel doivent prendre en charge la technologie USB 3.0.

IT:  Per trasferire dati alla massima velocita, il computer, le
periferiche, i cavi e il software devono tutti supportare
la tecnologia USB 3.0.

PT: Para transferir dados em velocidade maxima, seu
computador, os cabos e periféricos e o software devem
ser compativeis com USB 3.0.

RU:  [InA Makc/manbHoi CKOpOCTV NepeAayn AaHHbIX
KOMbIOTeP, NOfIKMIOYeHHbIE YCTPOCTBa, Kaben 1 MO
[OMmXKHbI nosaepxweatb USB 3.0

CN: MIBLURBRE(REIE, EHHEN. SMREL
AT HF USB 3.0

TW: EZURSREGRER, THBK F2EEE
HEARLUR BRBE B HRESZ IR USB 3.0

P TRERARE CERY BliE, IVEa—
2, BB T VI EUITHINT
USB30IEHIS L T W B RBEAB D E T,

KO: 1 £=2 H|O|HE H&sR, ARH, =8 77|, 7
Ol2 X 2ZEF0{7} 25 USB 3.02 X|8HOf ErL|ct.

S5 ALl 5 515 izl o IS e of o AR
L sl de jully i) Jil USB 3.0 bl s

,2AWNNn N'7n'opn NNtna DM 1avn? ' HE
.USB 3.0-2 qmn% 071> 0¥ 17¢ ndinni 07200
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1 USB 20 UsB3.0 ]

The SD card slot supports SD, SDHC, and SDXC

card types up to 2TB, at speeds up to 104MB/s.

DE: Der SD-Kartensteckplatz unterstitzt SD-, SDHC- und
SDXC-Karten bis zu 2 TB, bei Geschwindigkeiten bis
zu104 MB/s.

ES: Laranura para tarjetas SD admite tarjetas de tipo SD,
SDHC y SDXC con una capacidad de hasta2 TBy.
velocidades de hasta 104 MB/s.

FR: Le logement de carte SD prend en charge les types de
cartes SD, SDHC et SDXC jusqu'a 2 To, a des vitesses
jusqu'a 104 MB/s.

IT: Lo slot della scheda SD supporta i tipi di scheda SD,
SDHC e SDXC fino a 2 TB, a una velocita massima di
104 MB/s.

PT: A ranhura para cartdes SD suporta os tipos de cartdo
SD, SDHC, e SDXC até 2 TB, com velocidades até 104
MB/s.

RU: Cnot SD-kapTbl nosaepxusaeT kapTbl Tuna SD, SDHC 1
SDXC o6bemom Ao 2 Tb v ckopocTbio o 104 M6/c.

CN: SD ~4@IE#5 SD. SDHC 1 SDXC &M+, &
BRIK 2Th, SEEBX 104MB/so

TW: SD F#Ef#z1& SD. SDHC 1 SDXC 382, &&
FIE 2TB, RERIRALE 104MB/so

JP: SDA—FZABY ~E SD. SDHC. SDXCOHE#S
AT TABET, T— ZIREHREIFRAI04MB/s
FTUHBLTVETS .

KO: SD7IE 222 %/ £5 104MB/s0ll A Z|cH 2TB2)|
SD, SDHC, SDXC 7t= &g X gfLct

SDXC s SDHC 5 SD =il ¢5if SD sy
104 () Jesti e oy el 5 2 B Josi 4
Al

SD, SDHC aion n'0'v122 Jnin SD 0'v2%7 yann :HE
104 T v nin'nnal 2TB v 7w n'atpa SDXC-1
.MB/s
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For FAQs and more information, please visit:

anker.com/support

@Anker
6 @Anker Japan
@Anker Deutschland
@AnkerOfficial
@Anker_JP

@Anker
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Q To transmit video with the HDMI port, use an
HDMI cable (not included).

Zur Ubertragung von Video uber den HDMI-

Anschluss muss ein HDMI-Kabel verwendet werden

(nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten)

Para transmitir video con el puerto HDMI, utilice un

cable HDMI (no incluido).

Pour transmettre des vidéos avec le port HDMI,
utilisez un cable HDMI (non fourni).

Per trasmettere video tramite la porta HDMI,
utilizzare un cavo HDMI (non incluso).

Para transmitir videos com a porta HDM|, use um
cabo HDMI (ndo incluso).

Ana nepepaun Braeo Yepes nopt HDMI ncnonbayitte

kabenb HDMI (He BXOAWT B KOMMNEKT MOCTaBKM).

HDMIAR— MERTEEA XSS BITiE. HOMI

T IVRIFEEBLTIEL,

HDMI ZE2 542 M&5t2{H HDMI A0| S(Z

of of )2 AF8SHHAI2.

tﬂ(iﬁﬁﬁ HDMI 8 & 5450, 1E6EFA HDMI BBk

1) o

EE5E HOM ERIRERET S, HEM HOMIZE

HEAR(RBEM).

(7173 11'x) HDMI

(Oaae 522) HDMI S paaind (HDMI e e gl Jidl AR
‘7202 wnnwn ,HDMI-n 101D niy¥nxa IKTTW? 1 HE
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Specifications

DE: Technische Daten | ES: Especificaciones | FR: Spécifications
techniques | IT: Specifiche | PT: Especificacdes

RU: Textuueckue xapaktepuctixi | CN: HIA& | TW: #RA&

IP: BUEAD AR | KO: AP | iwslsa :AR | 0190:HE

Data Speed

DE: Datenubertragungsrate
ES: Velocidad de datos

FR: Vitesse des données
@ IT: Velocita di trasferimento dei dati | g Gbps
PT: Velocidade de dados

RU: CkopocTb nepeaaun aaHHbix

CN: BUBIZE | TW: FERLRE

IP: 7 — 2 ERRE | KO: CIOJE] &
Sl Jiide 5 AR | D nnan (HE
Supported Systems

DE: Unterstitzte Systeme
ES: Sistemas compatibles

FR: Systemes pris en charge Windows 0/8/7/
E IT: Sistemi supportati Vista / XP, Mac OS X
PT: Sistemas compativeis 10.2 (and above),

RU: Moppepxvisaenble cvcTembl Linux
CN: STHSHORSE | TW: SZIREVFHE
JP: XGOS | KO: K24 AlAE
dasead L1 AR | DR NN :HE
Size

DE: Mafse | ES: Tamafio

[ FR: Dimensions | IT: Dimensioni
PT: Tamanho | RU: Pasmwep

CN: RSF | TW: RYF [P H 1 X
KO: 37| [p2a):AR | 712 :HE
Weight

DE: Gewicht | ES: Peso | FR: Poids
@ IT: Peso | PT: Peso | RU: Bec
CN:EE | TW. E8 | P EE
KO: 27 | 7pwn HE | 035 :AR

N7x534x165mm/
4.6x21x065in

Mg/ 4020z
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DE: Sicherheit | ES: Seguridad | FR: Sécurité | IT: Sicurezza
PT: Seguranca | RU: Mepsi npefoctopoxHocti | CN: Z& M
TW: RRIREE | I B2ICHT 2IRFE

KO: 94 | Ja¥):AR | ninoa:HE

* The maximum operating temperature is 40°C.
DE: Die maximale Betriebstemperatur betrdgt 40°C
ES: Latemperatura de funcionamiento méxima es de 40°C
FR: Latempérature de fonctionnement maximale est de 40°C.
IT:  Latemperatura massima di esercizio & di 40°C.
PT: A temperatura maxima de operacdo é 40°C.
RU:  MakcumansHaa pabodas Temnepatypa coctaenaet 40°C.
CN: A7k TIEREN 40°Co
TW: BBRIERES 40°C,
P ARRORBHEREIFI0°CTT,
KO: | 2fs 2&= 40°CLTh
Ausiaia 040 s Jsutill ol 5l jall sl sl SN AR
.or7x ni7wn 40 X0 n'7nroima 7venn mMivenw :HE

= Do not expose to rain, moisture, or snow.

DE: Setzen Sie das Gerat nicht Regen, Schnee oder Feuchtigkeit
aus.

ES: No lo exponga a la lluvia, la humedad ni la nieve.

FR: Ne pas exposer a la pluie, I'humidité, ou la neige.

IT:  Non esporre a pioggia, umidita o neve.

PT: N&o exponha a chuva, umidade ou neve.

RU: He noasepraiiTe yCTpOMCTBO BO3AEMCTBIIO AOXKAA, BAArK
Unn cHera

- Fo,
KO: f=H| £ &7(0 e ZAI7|X| ORI 2.
i Akl ) Shall leall =3V AR

27297 Ik %7 ,0wa? quun? 'x HE
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+ Use of an attachment not recommended or sold by the
manufacturer may result in a risk of fire, electric shock,
or injury to persons.

DE: Die Verwendung eines nicht vom Hersteller empfohlenen
oder vertriebenen Peripheriegerats kann zu Brandgefahr,
Stromschlégen oder Personenschéden fihren.

ES: Eluso de un accesorio no recomendado o vendido por el
fabricante puede suponer un riesgo de incendio, descarga
eléctrica o lesiones.

FR: L'utilisation d'un accessoire non recommandé ou non
vendu par le fabricant peut entrainer un risque d'incendie,
d'électrocution ou de blessure.

IT:  L'uso di accessori non consigliati o non venduti dal
produttore pud comportare il rischio di incendi, scosse
elettriche o lesioni alle persone.

PT: O uso de um acessério ndo recomendado ou n&o vendido
pelo fabricante pode resultar em risco de incéndio, chogue
elétrico ou ferimentos.

RU:  Mcnonb3oBatie NprUcriocobneHmii, He peKoMeHA0BaHHbIX Uav
He NPO/1aBaeMblX NPOV3BOAUTENEM, MOXKET NPUBECTU K
BO3rOPaHMIO, MOPakEeHVI0 INEKTPUYECKVM TOKOM Ui
Tpagmam.

CN: gﬁiiﬂi‘éﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁ%’%%%#ﬂﬁﬁ [fAR, BERA

P

TW: ERIERSERIEE R E BN BT REEE A SR
HASBENER,

P BUSTTAERETEBREL CWEW T e ) — e s
BARTZE, MK BE, EREFENDERICOED
ABENHHVET,

KO: HIZEAROll A HESHALE HOfSEX| ghe SAIZO| ABO 2 of

T, A, el 2det o &Lk

Aadeaal A, e 0 e s sl 4 rase st Galaplidiil s3n 3 AR
xS ol ol A e Rl el ) S G s s
Agds Sl palatyl

270 ¥ "V DMON IX D¥70IN DI'RY 0'90Nn DN win'y  HE
DT 12 NY'¥97 IX NITAWNNN ,N9Y 7w N1d07 72In7?
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FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is

subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to
operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The following importer is the responsible party.
Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC
Address: 9155 Archibald Avenue, Suite 202, Rancho Cucamonga,
CA, 91730, US
Telephone: +1(909) 484 1530
IC Statement
This device complies with Industry Canada license-ICES-003.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device
may not cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any
interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device
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Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit
pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit
accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage
est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B).

01717z 7 8oz MAIAES =S ot 7|7| 2 A FHX| 20l A
=22 2E XYM A8 &+ A LICH

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type
A8352 is in compliance with Directives 2014/30/EU&2011/65/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the
following internet address;

http://www.anker.com

Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

* EN: Please note that your rights under applicable law governing
the sale of consumer goods remain unaffected by the
warranties given in this Limited Warranty.

Die gesetzlichen Gewéhrleistungspflichten bleiben von der

beschrankten Herstellergarantie unberthrt.

FR: Notez que vos droits dans le cadre de la législation régissant
la vente de biens de consommation ne sont pas affectés par
les garanties accordées dans cette garantie limitée.

ES: Tenga en cuenta que los derechos que le conceden las leyes
aplicables que rigen la venta de bienes de consumo no se ven
afectados por las garantias que proporciona esta garantia
limitada.

IT:  Siprega di notare che i diritti del cliente ai sensi della legge
applicabile in materia di vendita di beni di consumo non sono
influenzati dalle garanzie concesse dalla presente Garanzia
limitata,

D

m
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stomer Service

DE: Kundenservice | ES: Atencién al Cliente | FR: Service Client
IT: Servizio Clienti | PT: Servico de Apoio ao Clien

RU: Obcnyusatie knvertos | CN: FARSZHE | TW: BERES
P ARAI—HR— b | KO: 12 M|~

¢Sallieaa tAR | DUINIR? DN HE

18-month limited warranty*

DE: 18 Monate beschrankte Herstellergarantie*

ES: Garantfa limitada de 18 meses*

FR: Garantie de 18 mois*

IT: Garanzia valida 18 mesi*

PT: 18 meses de garantia limitada

RU: OrparuuerHan rapaHTua Ha 18 mecALes

CN: 18N ABRRE | TW: 18 BABRRE

P18+ BREE | KO: 187H2e| Mot 50| HEE L|Ct
82 pma | e 18 e JAR | D'WTIN 18 WY NN NIMNK HE

Lifetime technical support

DE: Lebenslanger technischer Support

ES: Asistencia técnica de por vida

FR: Support technique a vie
IT: Assistenza post-vendita a vita

@ PT: Suporte técnico ao longo da vida Util do produto

RU: TexHnueckas noafep»ka Ha BeCb CPOK IKCMyaTaLm

CN-ZHERZH | TW: AR 1R

P77 Z AV R— b | KO:7I& XI70| B4 S gLt
slall 520 il aedll AR | DN 737 N12d0 ndMn HE

8 support@anker.com

(US) +1(800) 988 7973 Mon-Fri 9:00am - 5:00pm (PT)
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200 Mon-Fri 6:00 - 11:00 (GMT)
(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960 Mo-Fr 6:00 - 11:00

(ED) +86 400 0550 036 A—ZEH 9:00 - 17:30
(H7) +8103 4455 7823 -4 9:00 - 17:00

¢
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